Citation: Yan, Y.; Si, Y.; Zheng, Y.;
Wang, X. Durability of
Nano-Reinforced Recycled Aggregate
Concrete under Load and Chloride
Ingress. Materials 2022, 15, 6194.
Academic Editor: Alessandro
P. Fantilli

Minimum
Width
Average
Width
Minimum
Spacing
Maximum
Spacing
Average
Spacing
Total
Crack
Number
R0-0-0.2 * 0.2 0.158 0.055 0.093 32 122 81.8 8
R25-0-0.2 0.2 0.181 0.036 0.097 50 138 90.0 8
R50-0-0.2 0.2 0.137 0.075 0.099 49 118 78.9 8
R50-2-0.1 0.1 0.095 0.055 0.091 79 123 100.7 7
R50-2-0.2 0.2 0.181 0.075 0.130 52 133 92.3 8
R50-2-0.3 0.3 0.227 0.075 0.159 67 103 75.6 9
R50-4-0.2 0.2 0.158 0.055 0.092 49 118 74.8 9
R50-6-0.2 0.2 0.158 0.095 0.121 65 98 82.9 8
* R0-0-0.2 indicates that the replacement rate of recycled aggregate is 0%, the content of nano-silica is 0, and the
control crack width is 0.2 mm.
Figure 3. Schematic diagram of test beam member (unit: mm).
The test beam was loaded onto a threaded rod with a diameter of 10 mm, which was